

CORRECTED COPY

No. 09-1426

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

AUG 2 - 2010

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CITY OF NEW YORK and PAUL GIBLIN,

Petitioners,

v.

SUSAN ROSS GREEN,
Executrix of the Estate of Walter Green, deceased,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF

Of Counsel:

BARRY P. SCHWARTZ
SCOTT SHORR

MICHAEL A. CARDOZO
*Corporation Counsel of the
City of New York*
LEONARD J. KOERNER*
100 Church Street
New York, New York 10007
(212) 788-1010 or 1089
lkoerner@law.nyc.gov

** Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Petitioners

231445



COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY ARGUMENT	1
A. Petitioners' Exigent Circumstances Arguments are Preserved	1
B. Respondent Ignores the Circuit Conflict over Exigent Circumstances and the ADA	8
C. Transporting a Disabled Emergency Patient to a Hospital does not Constitute Paternalistic Discrimination	9
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Application of the President & Directors of Georgetown College, Inc., 331 F.2d 1000 (D.C. Cir. 1964)</i>	6
<i>Bircoll v. Miami-Dade County, 480 F.3d 1072 (11th Cir. 2007)</i>	8
<i>Hainze v. Richards, 207 F.3d 795 (5th Cir. 2000)</i>	8
<i>Pennsylvania Dept. of Corrections v. Yeskey, 524 U.S. 206 (1998)</i>	1
STATUTES	
42 U.S.C. § 12131(1)	1
